FAILED ON JUNE 20, 2019

Proposed by: Mayor Cremata
Attorney Review: 04/26/2019
Referred to Committee: 05/02/2019
Vote: 0 Aye 6 Nay 0 Absent

of the

MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 19-21R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA, EXPRESSING CONTINUED SUPPORT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A SENIOR CENTER.

WHEREAS, there is interest in the community to develop a Senior Center, and the community has engaged in planning for a Senior Center since 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality acknowledges that it is important for Skagway's senior community to have a place in which to gather; and

WHEREAS, Skagway's senior community has expressed its desire that a Senior Center have a meeting area, a kitchen, and a room in which to receive personal care such as haircuts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway that it acknowledges the need for a Senior Center in the community and continues to support the development of a Senior Center.

Municipality of Skagway, Alaska.	day of, 2019, by the Assembly
	Andrew Cremata, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Emily Deach Municipal Clerk	
(SEAL)	